CY22800
Universal Programmable Clock Generator
(UPCG)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *I  Revised October 10, 2017
Universal Programmable Clock Generator (UPCG)
Features
■ Spread spectrum, VCXO, and frequency select

Document Number: 001-07704 Rev. *I Page 14 of 18
CY22800
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22800KFXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3 V
CY22800KFXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3 V
CY22800KFXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial 3.3 V
CY22800KFXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial 3.3 V
Package Type: X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Fixed
Dash Code for Factory Programmed Device only

Updated Cypress Programmable Clocks:
Updated Note 3.
Updated Ordering Information:
Added part numbers CY22800FXCT, CY22800FXIT, CY22800KFXC,
CY22800KFXCT, CY22800KFXI, and CY22800KFXIT.
Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.” below.
Updated to new template.
*C 2897294 KVM 03/22/2010
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed part numbers CY22800FXC, CY22800FXCT, CY22800FXI and
CY22800FXIT.
Removed Note “Not recommended for new designs.” below the table.
Updated Package Diagram.
Updated copyright section.
*D 3349379 PURU 08/26/2011
Removed Benefits.
Updated Package Diagram.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
*E 3471796 PURU 12/21/2011 Replaced CYTRA-102004-00 with CY22800 in all instances across the
document.
*F 4491759 XHT 9/8/2014 Updated Package Diagram.
Completing Sunset Review.
*G 4576237 XHT 11/21/2014
Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
Updated Cypress Programmable Clocks:
Updated details in “Output Freq.” column corresponding to the parts CY22800,
CY22801, CY22392, CY22381, CY22393, CY22394/5, and CY22388/89/91.
*H 5281166 PSR 05/23/2016
Added Thermal Resistance.
Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *F to *H.